
               Lake County Health Dept./Community Health Center/Behavioral Health Services    
 
    ADVISORY COUNCIL                                                            04/24/2014 

NAME AND OFFICE HOME EXPIRES REPRESENTATION 
Charles Bassett Cbassh35@yahoo.com  2015 Consumer Representative 
Beverly Ann Cooper 
2446 Ridge Road 
Highland Park, IL 60035 

(847) 432-7752 
 
Bev.cooperscorner@yahoo.com  

 
 
2015 

Community Member 
Family of Mental Illness 

Rebecca Craig, Director NICASA 
1113 Greenwood, Waukegan 60085 

(847) 244-4434 
rcraig@nicasa.org  

 
2017 

Professional Service 
Agency 

Susan Fackler, ELA Township 
1155 E. Rte 22 
Lake Zurich, IL 60047 

 
(847) 540-8380 
elasocialworker@yahoo.com  

 
 
2016 

Professional Service 
Agency 

David Fries, LCSW 
Catholic Charities 
671 So. Lewis, Waukegan, IL 60085 

 
(847) 782-4130 FAX 782-1030 
dfries@catholiccharities.net  

 
 
2016 

Professional Service 
Agency 

Jim Johnson, c/o Independence Cntr 
2025 Washington St 
Waukegan, IL 60085 (847) 360-1020 

2625 Glen Flora,  
Apt. 512 
Waukegan 60085 

 
 
2015 

Consumer  
Representative 

Lori Lewis 
12787 Sherman Av, Waukegan 60085 

(847) 263-1257 
llewis@heartlandalliance.org  

 
2015 

Professional Mental 
Health 

Gene Marceron,Independence Center 
2025 Washington Street 
Waukegan, IL 60085 

 
(847) 360-1020 
gmarceron@icwaukegan.org 

 
 
2017 

Professional Mental 
Health 

Dr. Sue Radtke 
Northpointe Resources 
3441 Sheridan Rd. 
Zion, IL 60099  

 
(847) 731-5731 
 
dmorask@northpointeresources.org 

 
 
 
2017 

Professional  
Mental 
Health 

John Schuler, Psy.D. 
22031 Chestnut Ridge Road 
Kildare, IL 60047 

(847) 680-2715 x-241 (work) 
 
johnlschuler@aol.com  

 
 
 

Professional Mental 
Health/Board of Health 
Member 

Tom Schreiner 
A Safe Place, Zion/Waukegan  

 
Tschreiner@asafeplaceforhelp.org  

 
2016 

Professional Service 
Agency 

David Ventrelle, Psy.D. 
Rosalind Franklin U Health System 
3471 Green Bay Rd., 
North Chicago, IL 60064 

 
 
Dventrelle@gmail.com  

 
 
 
2015 

 
Professional Mental 
Health 
 

Charla Waxman, VISTA Med Ctr West 
2615 Washington, Waukegan 60085 

FAX:  (827) 360-2431 
Charla_waxman@chs.net  

 
2016 

Professional Mental 
Health 

Rob Weckler (Weckler & Assoc. 
68 Ambrogio Drive, Gurnee 60031 

(847) 662-5588 
Rweckler@sbcglobal.net  

 
2017 

Professional Chemical 
Dependency 

Joel Williams PADS, Exec. Director 
3001 Green Bay Rd, Bldg 5,  
North Chicago, IL 60064 

(847) 689-4357 x-122 
 
jwilliams@padslakecounty.org  

 
 
2016 

Professional Service 
Agency 

 


